RESOLUTION R34-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO ACCEPT PART OF LOT 29 OF THE VILLAGE OF COVINGTION AS A GIFT FROM SELLMAN

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Authority of the Village of Covington, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1: the Village of Covington and Jane L. Sellman have reached an agreement whereby she is donating the land described in Exhibit A to the Village of Covingtion;

SECTION 2: the Village of Covington's Council therefore authorizes the Village Administrator to execute all necessary documents to effectiuate the transfer of said real estate to the Village of Covington; and

SECTION 3: this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

APPROVED July 5, 2016:

Edward L. McCord, Mayor

R. Scott Tobias, President of Council

Brenda Carroll, Clerk/Fiscal Officer

